195X 78 mm
WARNING: TO PROVIDE CONTINUED PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK, CONNECT
TO PROPERLY GROUNDED OUTLETS ONLY.
THIS UNIT MAY BE EQUIPPED WITH AN INTENTIONALLY UNGROUNDED CONTROL
DISCONNECT ELECTRIC POWER BEFORE SERVICING.
TRANSFORMER. SERVICE PERSONNEL - TO AVOID RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK,
DO NOT CONTACT CONTROL TRANSFORMER WHILE UNIT IS ENERGIZED.
WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. NON-REMOVABLE FASTENERS ARE PROVIDED
BECAUSE OF INTERNAL HIGH VOLTAGES. DO NOT REMOVE FASTENERS.
PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE USE TO AVOID POSSIBLE EXPOSURE TO EXCESSIVE
MICROWAVE ENERGY. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPERATE THE OVEN WITH:
- OBJECT CAUGHT IN DOOR.
- DOOR THAT DOES NOT CLOSE PROPERLY.
- DAMAGED DOOR, HINGE, LATCH, OR SEALING SURFACE.
THIS OVEN COMPLIES WITH DHHS RADIATION PERFORMANCE STANDARDS, 21 CFR
SUBCHAPTER J. MICROWAVE FREQUENCY: 2450MHz
CAUTION: THIS DEVICE IS TO BE SERVICED ONLY BY PROPERLY QUALIFIED SERVICE
PERSONNEL CONSULT THE SERVICE MANUAL FOR PROPER SERVICE PROCEDURES TO ASSURE
CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE FEDERAL PERFORMANCE STANDARD FOR MICROWAVE
OVENS AND FOR PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN TO AVOID POSSIBLE EXPOSURE TO
A SHORT POWER-SUPPLY CORD IS PROVIDED TO REDUCE THE RISKS RESULTING FROM
BECOMING ENTANGLED IN OR TRIPPING OVER A LONGER CORD.
EXCESSIVE MICROWAVE ENERGY.
PLUG INTO A SEPARATE 20 AMP 120 VOLT AC OUTLET ONLY.
MODEL NO.: SMC0985KS
POWER INPUT 120V 60Hz AC ONLY, 1500W
OUTPUT 900W, 2450MHz
CONVECTION OUTPUT 1450W
SINGLE PHASE WITH GROUNDING
FCC ID: UHW-90025005
MADE IN CHINA
DHHS CODE
DISTRIBUTED BY:
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
100 Paragon Drive, Montvale, NJ 07645
COMPLIES WITH DHHS RADIATION PERFORMANCE
STANDARDS 21 CFR SUBCHAPTER J.
MANUFACTURED:
MARCH, 2025
SERIAL NO.:
2025030001
AT
TE
NT
IO
N
MI
CR
O-
ON
DE
SC
AU
TIO
N
-M
IC
R
O
W
AVE S
CONFORMS TO UL STD. 923
3105816
NOT FOR BUILT-IN INSTALLATION
Cynthia-wx
放置图像